
 

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7:30 AM Exams 

8:00 AM

8:50 AM

9:00 AM

       9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

 2:00 PM

2:10 PM

3:00 PM

3:10 PM

4:00 PM

4:10 PM

5:00 PM

EXAMS: 1 2 3 FINAL EXAMS Location

Physiology II Exam 

1
W 12/18/24 5:30-7:00pm

Auditorium /

Testing Center

Physiology II

Exams 2 & 3
W 1/22/25 5-6:50pm F 1/31/25 6-7:00pm Testing Center

Physiology II  

Exam 4 and Final
Tu 2/11/25 6-7:00pm Tu 2/25/25 7-8:30am Testing Center

Pharmacology W 1/8/25 7-8:30am W 2/5/25 7-8:30am M 2/24/25 12:00-1:30pm Testing Center

Clinical Med II Th 12/19/24 5-6:00pm F 1/24/25 5-6:00pm Th 2/6/25 5-6:00pm Th 2/27/25 7-8:00am Testing Center

Microbiology F 12/20/24 3:30-5:00p W 1/15/25 7-8:30a F 2/7/25 3:30-5:00pm W 2/26/25 2:30p-4:00p Testing Center

EKG Tu 1/21/25 3:30-4:30pm F 2/21/25 6-7:00pm Testing Center

Changes in 

schedule:   

Winter Break:                                         

12/23/24-1/3/25                 

MLK Holiday: No class M 

1/20/25. 

CM II lecture M 12/2/24 starts at 9:15am.  Pharm extra lecture Tu 12/3/24, 9-9:50am.  Phys lecture Tu 

12/3/24, 1:10-4:00pm.  CM II SPE Debrief W 12/4/24, 4:10-5:00pm.  Phys lecture Tu 12/10/24, 1:10-

4:00pm.  Micro extra lecture F 12/13/24, 11-11:50am.  CM II makeup lecture Tu 1/21/25, 8:30-9:50am.  

CM II makeup lecture Th 1/23/25, 8-9:20am . CM II SPE Debrief Th 1/30/25, 8:30-9:20am.

Clinical Medicine II             

PASSG 570                    

9:30 - 10:50 am  

(Wild/Alford)

Exams

Microbiology          

MICRG 570                  

11:00 - 11:50 am         

(Samanta)      

Pharmacology                 

PHARG 570                

10:00 - 10:50 am             

(Korch)

Exams

Clinical Med II                 

PASSG 570                 

1:10 - 2:30 pm      

(Wild/Alford)

Not an open day. 

Reserved for exams, labs 

sessions, patient 

exercises, make-up 

classes, etc.

Microbiology                   

MICRG 570              

10:00 - 10:50am      

(Samanta)      

Physiology II              

PHYSG 1586                  

8:00 - 9:50am              

(Broderick)                             

Auditorium 3

Microbiology              

MICRG 570                 

11:00 - 11:50 am       

(Samanta)      

* There will be several schedule changes over the course of the quarter. Please refer to individual course syllabi.

Physiology II                    

PHYSG 1586                 

1:10 - 3:00 pm          

(Broderick)                       

Auditorium 3

Professional Development (mandatory attendance): Thursdays from 11:00 to 11:50am on weeks when there is no CORE

Reserved for Clin Med 

Simulation Events

EKG                         

PASSG 573                   

9:30am-10:50am      

(Bouton)                                              

Exams Exams

Clinical Med II                  

PASSG 570                      

9:30 - 10:50 am    

(Wild/Alford)

 Clinical Med II Cases                                

1:10-2:40pm                  

(Wild/Alford)                                 

See syllabus for 

location(s)

Pharmacology             

PHARG 570                              

1:10 - 3:00 pm            

(Korch)           

Winter Quarter Class Schedule 2024-2025

Physician Assistant Program 

Glendale, AZ Campus

December 2, 2024-February 21, 2025            

Final Exam Week: February 24-28, 2025           

 ALL CLASSES HELD IN OCOTILLO E, unless otherwise specified

COREG 1570               

11:00 - 11:50 am  

Lunch Lunch Lunch
COREG 1570               

12:00 - 12:50 am  

PCP II                        

PASSG 579                   

11:00 am-11:50am            

Last 5 weeks                       

(Carter)

Lunch


