Winter Quarter Class Schedule 2024-2025

Physician Assistant Program
Glendale, AZ Campus

December 2, 2024-February 21, 2025

Final Exam Week: February 24-28, 2025

			: February 24-28, 202		
			ILLO E, unless othe	· ·	
Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
7:30 AM					Exams
8:00 AM	Exams		Exams	Exams	Physiology II
8:50 AM	Examo	Exams	Exams	Examo	PHYSG 1586 8:00 - 9:50am
9:00 AM					(Broderick) Auditorium 3
9:50 AM	Clinical Medicine II		EKG	Clinical Med II	
10:00 AM 10:50 AM	PASSG 570 9:30 - 10:50 am (Wild/Alford)	Pharmacology PHARG 570 10:00 - 10:50 am	PASSG 573 9:30am-10:50am (Bouton)	PASSG 570 9:30 - 10:50 am (Wild/Alford)	Microbiology MICRG 570 10:00 - 10:50am
11:00 AM		(Korch)	PCP II		(Samanta)
11:50 AM	Microbiology MICRG 570 11:00 - 11:50 am (Samanta)	Microbiology MICRG 570 11:00 - 11:50 am (Samanta)	PASSG 579 11:00 am-11:50am Last 5 weeks (Carter)	COREG 1570 11:00 - 11:50 am	
12:00 PM				COREG 1570	
1:00 PM	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	12:00 - 12:50 am	Lunch
1:10 PM	Clinical Med II	Dhusiala su II	Olivina I Mart II Oanna		
2:00 PM	PASSG 570	Physiology II PHYSG 1586	Clinical Med II Cases 1:10-2:40pm	Pharmacology PHARG 570	
2:10 PM	1:10 - 2:30 pm (Wild/Alford)	1:10 - 3:00 pm (Broderick)	(Wild/Alford) See syllabus for	1:10 - 3:00 pm	
3:00 PM		Auditorium 3	location(s)	(Korch)	Not an open day.
3:10 PM					Reserved for exams, labs sessions, patient
4:00 PM			Reserved for Clin Med		exercises, make-up classes, etc.
4:10 PM			Simulation Events		
5:00 PM					
XAMS:	1	2	3	FINAL EXAMS	Location
Physiology II Exam	W 12/18/24 5:30-7:00pm				Auditorium / Testing Center
Physiology II Exams 2 & 3		W 1/22/25 5-6:50pm	F 1/31/25 6-7:00pm		Testing Center
Physiology II Exam 4 and Final			Tu 2/11/25 6-7:00pm	Tu 2/25/25 7-8:30am	Testing Center
Pharmacology	W 1/8/25 7-8:30am	W 2/5/25 7-8:30am		M 2/24/25 12:00-1:30pm	Testing Center
Clinical Med II	Th 12/19/24 5-6:00pm	F 1/24/25 5-6:00pm	Th 2/6/25 5-6:00pm	Th 2/27/25 7-8:00am	Testing Center
Microbiology	F 12/20/24 3:30-5:00p	W 1/15/25 7-8:30a	F 2/7/25 3:30-5:00pm	W 2/26/25 2:30p-4:00p	Testing Center
EKG	Tu 1/21/25 3:30-4:30pm			F 2/21/25 6-7:00pm	Testing Center
There will be seve	ral schedule changes over	the course of the quarte	er. Please refer to individ	ual course syllabi.	
Professional Develo	pment (mandatory attenda	ance): Thursdays from 1	1:00 to 11:50am on weeks	s when there is no CORE	
Changes in schedule:	Winter Break: 12/23/24-1/3/25 MLK Holiday: No class M 1/20/25.	12/3/24, 1:10-4:00pm. <u>Cl</u> 4:00pm. <u>Micro</u> extra lect	<u>M II SPE Debrief W 12/4/24</u> ure F 12/13/24, 11-11:50ar	xtra lecture Tu 12/3/24, 9-9 4, 4:10-5:00pm. Phys lectur m. CM II makeup lecture Tu SPE Debrief Th 1/30/25, 8:3	re Tu 12/10/24, 1:10- 1/21/25, 8:30-9:50am.